
DPHI DPHU
, ,ISO4401 10 16 25 32

E080-5/C

/WG=
/PE=

5 1

X=

6

11

00= ( OI OU )

* 3

E080 1

3

:DPHI-37**/HM

DPHI-36**/HM

DPH 71 /A X 24DC *- **1

DPHI, DPHU

,

C UR US

DHI

DHU ,

,

DPHI DPHU , ,

:ISO4401 10 16 25 32

: 160,300,650,1000l/min

350bar

2-I

1

3=25
6=32

=10
2=16

, 2 :
61= , ,
63=
67=
70=
71=
75=

,2 ,
, ,
,2 ,
,3 ,
,2 ,

= OI,
= OU

I
U

- 71** - 70* * - 75* * -*63* -*61* -*67*

- */A*63 - */A*61 - */A*67

5 3

DPH*-2,DPH*-3,DPH*-6

0/2
0 1

1/2 3 4 5 58 6 7

3993199109

17

90

16

8

4994

2/2
2
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- 70*

-20 ~+60 /WG -20 ~+80 /PE

DIN51524~535 1

-20 70

Ra0.4 0.01/100(ISO1101)

ISO 19/16 25 m 7525

/ 8 Q/ p

( 8 9

/A = A ( ) B
/D =
/E =
/FC= ( DPH*-2,-3) E110
/FI/NC= ( )
/FI/NO= ( )
/H = ( )
/H9= ( )
/M = 250bar
/R

WP=
/L1,L2,L3= A B DPHU

( DPH*-2,-3) E110
( DPH*-2,-3) E110

( DPH*-2,-3,-6 )
= (P 4bar DPH*-2,-3,-6), 11

/S = ( DPH*-2,-3,-6)
/

- 0,3 0/1,3/1 ,
- 1,4,5,6 7 1/1,4/8,5/1,6/1 7/1 ,(1/1,6/1,7/1 DPH*-2,-3,-6)
- 9,9*,*9,16 17 DPH*-6
-

P,A,B,X 350bar
T 250bar( /D 0bar)
DPHI 12

Y L ( ) 0bar
8bar( /M 10bar)

0bar/D
DPHU 210bar/D

DPH*-1: 160 l/min
DPH*-2: 300 l/min
DPH*-3: 650 l/min
DPH*-6:1000 l/min

E080 2

SP-666

SP-667

SP-669

IP-65

SP-666 IP-65

E010 K500

(1)

10~15% 55VA

(2)

/ 20

(3)

3 ,

150VA

60Hz

40 15~100mm /s(ISO VG15~100)2

: 10% (2)

6 DC

9 DC

12 DC

14 DC

18 DC

24 DC

28 DC

48 DC

110 DC

125 DC

220 DC

24/50 AC

24/60 AC

48/50 AC

48/60 AC

110/50 AC

120/60 AC

230/50 AC

230/60 AC

110/50 AC

120/60 AC

230/50 AC

230/60 AC

SP-666

or

SP-667

SP-669

33 W

60 VA

(3)

SP-COU-6DC/ 80

-

SP-COU-12DC /80

SP-COU-14DC /80

-

SP-COU-24DC /80

SP-COU-28DC /80

SP-COU-48DC /80

SP-COU-110DC /80

SP-COU-125DC /80

SP-COU-220DC /80

SP-COI-24/50/60AC /80 (1)

SP-COI-48/50/60AC /80 (1)

SP-COI-110/50/60AC /80 (1)

SP-COI-120/60AC /80

SP-COI-230/50/60AC /80 (1)

SP-COI-230/60AC /80

SP-COU-110RC /80

SP-COU-230RC /80

SP-COU-6DC/ 80

-

SP-COUR-12DC /10

SP-COUR-14DC /10

-

SP-COUR-24DC /10

SP-COUR-28DC /10

-

SP-COUR-110DC /10

-

SP-COUR-220DC /10

-

-

-

-

SP-COUR-110RC /10

SP-COUR-230RC /10

40 VA

35 VA

40 VA

35 VA

DPHI DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

2 3

EN 563 EN 982 H 180

IP-65

4.1

100

10 ~+10

7

6 DC6 DC

9 DC9 DC

12 DC12 DC

14 DC14 DC

18 DC18 DC

24 DC24 DC

28 DC28 DC

48 DC48 DC

110 DC110 DC

125 DC125 DC

220 DC220 DC

24/50/60 AC

48/50/60 AC

110/50/60 AC

120/60 AC

230/50/60 AC

230/60 AC

110RC

230RC
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DPH*-2

DPH*-3

DPH*-6

p
[b

a
r]

p
[b

a
r]

p
[b

a
r]

[l/min]

[l/min]

[l/min]

E080 3

DPH*-2

DPH*-3

DPH*-6

(bar)

(bar)

(bar)

70

70

70

140

140

140

210

210

210

350

350

350

0,1,3,6,7,8

2,4,4/8

5

0/1

*9,9*

300

300

260

300

300

300

300

220

250

300

300

240

180

210

270

250

140

100

180

200

1,6,8,7

1,6,8,7

2,4,4/8

5,0/1

0,3

*9,9*

650 650

500

520

650

500 500 450

650

450

400

400

300

540600

600

500

600

650

500

0

4,4/8,5

0/1

1000

950

950

900

800

850

850

800

700

700

650

450

450650

850

950

-l/min

DPH*-1

(bar)

70 160 210 350

0,1,3,6,7

4,4/8

5,5/8

0/1,0/2

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

135

145

145

145

100

110

135

[l/min]
p

[b
a

r]

A
B

C

E

D

DPH*-1

50 , ISOVG46

P A P B A T B T P T

0/2,1/2

1

3,6,7

4,4/8

5,5/8

0

D C

D

A B

E C C

A

B

A E

B

C

C C

D

C

D

C -

-

F

D E D C

P A P B A T B T P T

4,4/8

2 2 2 2 -

1

P A P B A T B T P T

4,4/8

2 2 2 2 -

1

P A P B A T B T P T

4,4/8

2 2 2 2 -

1

F

-

2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2

E

-
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E080 4

70bar 140bar 210bar 250bar

DPHI DPHI DPHIDPHI

DPHI

DPHU

DPHO

DPHI

DPHU

DPHO

DPHI

DPHU

DPHO

DPHI

DPHU

DPHO

71,61,67,61*/A,67*/A

63,63*/A

70bar 140bar 210bar 250bar

DPHI DPHI DPHIDPHI

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

71,61,67,61*/A,67*/A

63,63*/A

DPH*-2

DPH*-3

DPH*-6

1)

2)
- SP-666
- T 2bar
- 50 ISOVG46

3)

70 75 63

70bar 140bar 210bar 250bar

DPHI DPHI DPHIDPHI

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

71,61,67,61*/A,67*/A

63,63*/A

40 55

55 80

30

45

50

70

25

40

60

95

45 20 40

60 35 55

60 80 45 60 35 50 30 45

80

130

95 115 75 95 65 75 50 65

70 95 55 70 45 60 40 55

150

280

115 145 95 110 80 100 70 90

70bar 140bar 210bar 250bar

DPHI DPHI DPHIDPHI

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

DPHI

DPHU

71,61,67,61*/A,67*/A

63,63*/A

35 50

50 75

30

40

45

65

25

35

50

80

40 20 35

55 30 50

/R 0,0/1,4,4/8,5,58,09,90,94,49 ( )
/R

DPH*-2:MO-447
DPH*-3:MO-472
DPH*-6:MO-448

DPH*-2:SP-X500
DPH*-3:SP-X300
DPH*-6:SP-X300

[l/min] [l/min] [l/min]

p
[b

a
r]

p
[b

a
r]

p
[b

a
r]

DPH*-2 DPH*-3

DPH*-6

DPH*-1
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/

/

DPH*-2

DPH*-3

DPH*-6

X SP-X500,

P SP-X512A

P SP-X500,

X SP-X512A

Y SP-X300

Dr SP-X300

P

P

X SP-X300,

P SP-X315A

P SP-X300,

X SP-X315A

Y SP-X300

T SP-X300

P

i

X SP-X300,

P SP-X325A

P SP-X300,

X SP-X325A

Y SP-X300

T SP-X300

P

i

Pi

Pi

E080 5

X SP-X300

P SP-X310A

P SP-X300

X SP-X310A

Y SP-X300

Dr SP-X300

p

P

DPH*-1

PP
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P,T, A,BX,Y,(L)

A,B,P,T,X,Y,(L)

A,B,P,T,X,Y,(L)

kg)(

O mm)(

X,Y(L) X,Y(L)

G3/4 G1/4

G1/4

G1/4

G1

G1

DPH*-2

DPH*-2

DPH*-2

BA-418 (/DR)

BA-518 (/DR)

BA-519 (/DR)

A,B,P,T A,B,P,T

36.5 21.5

21.5

21.5

46

46

3.5

8

8

L( /DR ) ( /M)
K280

DPH*-2*

/H
9kg
9.3kg

DPHI-2*/H
/H9

ISO 4401:2005
4401-07-07-0-05 16

, 12.9
70Nm

, 12.9
15Nm

O=20mm
O=7mm

O=5mm

4 M10 50

2 M6 40

A,B,P,T
X,Y
L

4 O 130 3 O 109

9.4kg
10.1kg

DPH*-27*/M

SP-666

/S

P=

A,B=

T=

X=

Y=

L=
/M

P,T,X,Y A,B G3/4 G1/4DPH*-1 BA-434 36.5 21.5 5.5

A,B,P,T,X,Y G3/4 G1/4DPH*-1 BA-428 36.5 21.5 5.6

DPHU-2*/H
/H9

DPHI-2*

ISO 4401:2005
4401-05-05-0-05 10

15Nm
A,B,P,T
X,Y

:5 O 2050
2 O 108

4 M6 40, 12.9

O=11mm
O=5mm

/H
6.5kg
6.8kg

6.9kg
7.6kg

DPHI-1*/H
/H9

DPHU-1*/H
/H9

DPHI-1*

DPH*-1*

E080 6

DPH*-1 DPH*-2

X

X

P
A,B
T
X
Y

=
=
=
=
=

DPH*-1 DPH*-2
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15 DPH*-3 [mm]

DPH*-3*

/H
14kg
14.3kg

14.4kg
15.1kg

/S

P

A,B

T

X

Y

L

DPH*-37*/M

DPHI-3*/H
/H9

DPHU-3*/H
/H9

DPHI-3*

SP-666

DPH*-3

P,T,X,Y,(L) ,A,B

A,B,P,T,X,Y,(L)

kg)(

O mm)(

X,Y(L) X,Y(L)

G1/4

G1/4

G1

G1

DPH*-3

DPH*-3

BA-508 (/DR)

BA-509 (/DR)

A,B,P,T A,B,P,T

21.5

21.5

46

46

7

12.5

L( /DR ) ( /M)
K280

E080 7

ISO4401:2005
4401-08-08-0-05 25

, 12.9
125Nm

O=24mm
O=7mm

O=5mm

6 M12 50

A,B,P,T
X,Y
L

4 O 4112 3 O 3056 X

=

=

=

=

=

=

/M
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X

DPH*-6 [mm]

DPH*-6*

DPH*-67*/M

DPHI-6*/H
/H9

DPHU-6*/H
/H9

DPHI-6*

SP-666

/H
42kg
42.3kg /H

42.4kg
43.1kg

/S

P

A,B

T

X

Y

L

ISO 4401 2005
4401-10-09-0-05 32

, 12.9
600Nm

O=34mm
O=7mm

O=5mm

6 M20 80

A,B,P,T
X,Y
L

4 O 4137 3 O 3081

DPH*-6

kg)(

O mm)(

X,Y(L) X,Y(L)A,B,P,T A,B,P,T

A,B,P,T,X,Y,(L) G1 G1/4DPH*-6 BA-708 (/DR) 1/2 21.563.5 17

L( /DR ) ( /M)
K280

E080 8

=

=

=

=

=

=

/M
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